PRESSRELEASE

Women's Club of Newburgh

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: February 2, 2022 Contact: Anne Parker Women's Club of Newburgh Phone: (812) 305-1743

WOMEN'S CLUB OF NEWBURGH AWARDS OVER \$20,000 IN GRANTS & SCHOLARSHIPS

Newburgh, IN – Each year the Women's Club of Newburgh awards Scholarships to current graduating Seniors who live within Warrick County. The application deadline for 2022 is March 2nd 2022.

Applications are available on line at: www.womensclubofnewburgh.org.

Highlight "Philanthropy" title and then "Scholarship application" it is available there.

Scholarship Criteria are outlined below:

Eligibility Criteria:

- Current graduating seniors of Boonville High School, Castle High School, Tecumseh High School *or* a Warrick County Resident (current senior students) attending a Technical School, Charter School, Private School or Parochial School.
- GPA: a minimum 3.0 cumulative grade point average (4.0 scale).
- Technical Student GPA: a minimum 2.5 cumulative grade point average (4.0 scale).

Selection Criteria:

- Selection will be based on:
- Community Service
- Academic performance including difficulty of courses taken (AP and College Credit Curses taken).
- Leadership skills demonstrated through extracurricular and school activities.
- Work history.
- Required essay.
- Official current school transcript.

Applications MUST be complete to be considered.





💙 Essay enclosed

Post marked by March 2, 2022

✓ No late applications will be considered

Completed Applications MUST be mailed to:

Women's Club of Newburgh
P.O. Box 174
Newburgh, IN 47629-0174

Winners will be notified during the last week of April via phone call and will be presented with the scholarship at the Women's Club of Newburgh Meeting on May 10th, 2022.

Since its beginning in 1963; the Women's Club of Newburgh has contributed over \$850,000 to the local community. The Women's Club of Newburgh would like to thank our community for their continued support so we can continue our mission of giving back.

For more information on The Women's Club of Newburgh or to find grant & scholarship details visit www.womensclubofnewburgh.org

###